
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 1 - Samuels - US95 - 1 Mi. N. of Pack River Bridge 

Thursday 1 January Thru Saturday 31 January 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                  Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                           Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                       0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                       0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                       0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                                                     9     9     0.18 
[16K-20K)     ‚****                                                                                                                  19    28     0.37 
[20K-24K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                 26    54     0.51 
[24K-28K)     ‚*************                                                                                                         68   122     1.33 
[28K-32K)     ‚*********************                                                                                                105   227     2.06 
[32K-36K)     ‚********************************                                                                                     161   388     3.16 
[36K-40K)     ‚********************************************************                                                             284   672     5.57 
[40K-44K)     ‚***********************************************************                                                          299   971     5.87 
[44K-48K)     ‚********************************************************                                                             285  1256     5.59 
[48K-52K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                              281  1537     5.51 
[52K-56K)     ‚****************************************                                                                             203  1740     3.98 
[56K-60K)     ‚*******************************                                                                                      157  1897     3.08 
[60K-64K)     ‚*******************************                                                                                      159  2056     3.12 
[64K-68K)     ‚************************************                                                                                 186  2242     3.65 
[68K-72K)     ‚***************************************                                                                              200  2442     3.92 
[72K-76K)     ‚*********************************************                                                                        228  2670     4.47 
[76K-80K)     ‚**************************************************************                                                       317  2987     6.22 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************************************************************************************                           461  3448     9.04 
[84K-88K)     ‚******************************************************************************************************************   582  4030    11.42 
[88K-92K)     ‚*****************************************************************************************************                515  4545    10.10 
[92K-96K)     ‚****************************************************************                                                     324  4869     6.36 
[96K-100K)    ‚****************************                                                                                         142  5011     2.79 
[100K-105K)   ‚************                                                                                                          60  5071     1.18 
>= 105K       ‚*****                                                                                                                 26  5097     0.51 
              ‚ 
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